



Republic of the Philippines  
**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO**

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

March 22, 2022

**MR. FERNANDO C. SUZARA**

President

**SANLAHI GROUP OF BUILDERS, INC.**

Calumpit Street, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 101, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Completion of Sports Complex Phase III, Santiago, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro (-)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **NINETEEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY SIX PESOS AND 45/100 ONLY (Php 19,926,166.45)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
A1.1(8)	Construction of Temporary Facilities	1.00	l.s	144,039.06	144,039.06
B.5	Billboards	1.00	pc	7,717.10	7,717.10
B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	5.90	months	29,812.44	175,893.40
B.9	Mobilization & Demobilization	1.00	l.s	147,960.00	147,960.00
414(1)	Forms and Falseworks	1199.00	bd.ft	301.24	361,186.76
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel	18634.23	kgs.	68.15	1,269,922.77
900(1)b3	Structural Concrete for Footing Tie Beam	4.09	cu.m	7,687.41	31,441.51
900(1)b4	Structural Concrete for Columns	19.91	cu.m	7,159.88	142,553.21
900(1)c5	Structural Concrete for Suspended Slab	76.04	cu.m	6,607.02	502,397.80
900(1)c6	Structural Concrete for Beam	17.90	cu.m	7,436.57	133,114.60
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	262.13	sq.m	412.68	108,175.81
SPL-I	Tensile Roofing	1590.00	sq.m	6,368.11	10,125,294.90
1047	Structural Steel Framing (Diagonal Post Support)	8935.00	kgs	231.23	2,066,040.05
1047(5)	Metal Structure Accessories (Steel Plates)	8024.49	kgs	212.24	1,703,117.76
1047(2)a	Structural Steel Roof Framing	5283.60	kgs	289.69	1,530,606.08
1013(2)c	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Gutter)	80.00	l.m.	2,406.37	192,509.60
1046(1)a1	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel) with plastering	1430.62	sq.m	897.65	1,284,196.04
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>Php 19,926,166.45</b>

The project shall be completed within **One hundred seventy seven (177) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

You are also required to submit the **Performance Security** in any of the following forms and amount stipulated in the hereunder schedule. Failure to enter into said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.